

Progress Announces New MOVEit Cloud Dedicated SaaS for Maximum File Transfer Performance

July 16, 2019

MOVEit Cloud Dedicated supports MOVEit Transfer and MOVEit Automation in a hosted environment dedicated to each customer for optimum speed and availability

BEDFORD, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 16, 2019-- Progress (NASDAQ: PRGS), the leading provider of application development and digital experience technologies, today announced [Ipswitch] MOVEit[®] Cloud Dedicated, the company's new cloud-based managed file transfer (MFT) solution with all hardware and software resources dedicated to each customer, ensuring maximum performance, availability, and speed.

For years customers have been utilizing <u>MOVEit Cloud</u>, the company's <u>MOVEit Transfer</u> MFT SaaS offering that hosts computing resources shared by multiple customers, to consolidate file transfer activity to a single cloud-based system for better control over core business processes. MOVEit Cloud Dedicated managed file transfer expands the options available to customers who require a best-in-class secure file transfer solution. Customers can now opt for a dedicated cloud hosted environment that delivers the highest performance and predictability available to mission-critical file transfer processes. Dedicated instances can also be easily configured to leverage supported anti-virus or data loss prevention tools and more.

The <u>MOVEit Automation</u> SaaS solution is also now available via MOVEit Cloud Dedicated. MOVEit Automation provides advanced workflow automation capabilities without the need for scripting. It works with MOVEit Transfer and other protocols to quickly automate new workflows, significantly reducing the likelihood of error in repetitive processes and orchestrating their execution.

"With the latest release of MOVEit Dedicated Cloud, we're addressing the needs of those customers with a keen focus on security, isolation, performance and predictability," said John Ainsworth, SVP, Core Products, Progress. "With added flexibility to enable customers to work with the anti-virus and data loss prevention tools of their choice, and with the benefit of expert management of both MOVEit Automation and MOVEit Transfer in the cloud, we're providing new levels of value for our customers' mission-critical file transfer processes."

Like MOVEit Cloud, MOVEit Cloud Dedicated combines the security, centralized access controls, file encryption, and activity tracking of MOVEit Transfer with the convenience of a cloud-based service, allowing customers to meet their file transfer requirements without the need to acquire, configure, operate, and maintain MOVEit, the servers that it runs on, and the associated disaster recovery (DR) systems. Customers can also ensure compliance with SLAs, internal governance, and regulatory requirements like PCI, HIPAA and GDPR.

MOVEit Cloud Dedicated is available immediately and is priced to meet specific customer requirements. Price quotes can be obtained by contacting the MOVEit sales team.

About Progress

Progress (NASDAQ: PRGS) offers the leading platform for developing and deploying strategic business applications. We enable customers and partners to deliver modern, high-impact digital experiences with a fraction of the effort, time and cost. Progress offers powerful tools for easily building adaptive user experiences across any type of device or touchpoint, award-winning machine learning that enables cognitive capabilities to be a part of any application, the flexibility of a serverless cloud to deploy modern apps, business rules, web content management, plus leading data connectivity technology. Over 1,700 independent software vendors, 100,000 enterprise customers, and two million developers rely on Progress to power their applications. Learn about Progress at www.progress.com or +1-800-477-6473.

Progress, Movelt, and Ipswitch are trademarks or registered trademarks of Progress Software Corporation and/or one of its subsidiaries or affiliates in the US and other countries. Any other trademarks contained herein are the property of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20190716005074/en/

Source: Progress

Kim Baker Progress +1 888-365-2779 pr@progress.com